



SEALED PROPOSALS RECEIVED IN THE DIVISION OF PURCHASES & SUPPLIES
WEED/GRASS ABATEMENT OF RIGHT-OF-WAYS (2) YEARS
PROPOSAL# 24000540

Approximate Annual Quantities – Not Guaranteed
 Furnish as requested for the period 7/1/24 – 6/30/25

Bidder# 1: OKAJ Lawncare & Snow Removal
Flint, MI

YEAR	DESCRIPTION	FLAT RATE /RIGHT-OF-WAY
1	Flat Rate Fee per R.O.W. Parcel	\$ 7.00
	Flat Rate Fee per corner Vacant Lot	\$ 26.00
2	Flat Rate Fee per R.O.W. Parcel	\$ 7.00
	Flat Rate Fee per Corner Vacant Lot	\$ 26.00
	GRAND TOTAL	\$ 66.00
*Fuel above \$4.00/GAL= \$0.40 charge. Rubbish removal=\$0.50		

Bidder # 2: Forrest Lawncare (FLC)
Flint, MI

YEAR	DESCRIPTION	FLAT RATE /RIGHT-OF-WAY
1	Flat Rate Fee per R.O.W. Parcel	\$ 7.25
	Flat Rate Fee per corner Vacant Lot	\$ 7.25
2	Flat Rate Fee per R.O.W. Parcel	\$ 7.25
	Flat Rate Fee per Corner Vacant Lot	\$ 7.25
	GRAND TOTAL	\$ 29.00

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION

Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation.



**Bidder #3: J&M Tree Service
Flint, MI**

YEAR	DESCRIPTION	FLAT RATE /RIGHT-OF-WAY
1	Flat Rate Fee per R.O.W. Parcel	\$ 7.25
	Flat Rate Fee per corner Vacant Lot	\$ 7.25
2	Flat Rate Fee per R.O.W. Parcel	\$ 7.25
	Flat Rate Fee per Corner Vacant Lot	\$ 7.25
	GRAND TOTAL	\$ 29.00

**Bidder #4: Lewi's Landscaping, LLC
Flint, MI**

YEAR	DESCRIPTION	FLAT RATE /RIGHT-OF-WAY
1	Flat Rate Fee per R.O.W. Parcel	\$ 7.25
	Flat Rate Fee per corner Vacant Lot	\$ 26.00
2	Flat Rate Fee per R.O.W. Parcel	\$ 7.25
	Flat Rate Fee per Corner Vacant Lot	\$ 26.00
	GRAND TOTAL	\$ 67.00
Fuel above \$4.00/GAL= \$0.50 charge. Rubbish removal= \$0.50		

**Bidder #5: Lando's Lawncare
Flint, MI**

YEAR	DESCRIPTION	FLAT RATE /RIGHT-OF-WAY
1	Flat Rate Fee per R.O.W. Parcel	\$ 0.10
	Flat Rate Fee per corner Vacant Lot	\$ 75.00
2	Flat Rate Fee per R.O.W. Parcel	\$ 0.10
	Flat Rate Fee per Corner Vacant Lot	\$ 75.00
	GRAND TOTAL	\$ 150.20

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION

Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation.



Bidder #6: *Ground Effects Outdoor Services*
Flint, MI

YEAR	DESCRIPTION	FLAT RATE /RIGHT-OF-WAY
1	Flat Rate Fee per R.O.W. Parcel	\$ 6.00
	Flat Rate Fee per corner Vacant Lot	\$ 12.00
2	Flat Rate Fee per R.O.W. Parcel	\$ 6.00
	Flat Rate Fee per Corner Vacant Lot	\$ 12.00
	GRAND TOTAL	\$ 36.00

Bidder #7: *Boyd's Lawn & Landscaping*
Flint, MI

YEAR	DESCRIPTION	FLAT RATE /RIGHT-OF-WAY
1	Flat Rate Fee per R.O.W. Parcel	\$ 6.00
	Flat Rate Fee per corner Vacant Lot	\$ 12.00
2	Flat Rate Fee per R.O.W. Parcel	\$ 6.00
	Flat Rate Fee per Corner Vacant Lot	\$ 12.00
	GRAND TOTAL	\$ 36.00

Bidder #8: *Perfect Lawns*
Flint, MI

YEAR	DESCRIPTION	FLAT RATE /RIGHT-OF-WAY
1	Flat Rate Fee per R.O.W. Parcel	\$ 6.75
	Flat Rate Fee per corner Vacant Lot	\$ N/A
2	Flat Rate Fee per R.O.W. Parcel	\$ 6.75
	Flat Rate Fee per Corner Vacant Lot	\$ N/A
	GRAND TOTAL	\$ 12.50 (missing cost of Vacant Lot/Corners)

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION

Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation.



**Bidder #9: Green Pride
Flint, MI**

YEAR	DESCRIPTION	FLAT RATE /RIGHT-OF-WAY
1	Flat Rate Fee per R.O.W. Parcel	\$ 70.00
	Flat Rate Fee per corner Vacant Lot	\$ 120.00
2	Flat Rate Fee per R.O.W. Parcel	\$75.00
	Flat Rate Fee per Corner Vacant Lot	\$ 125.00
	GRAND TOTAL	\$ 390.00

VENDOR REQUIREMENT CHECKLIST

VENDOR NAME	PRE-BID ATTENDANCE	ADDITIONAL HARD COPY RECEIVED	ELECTRONIC BID SUBMITTED
OKAJ Lawncare & Snow	✓	✓	✓
Forrest Lawncare (FLC)	✓	✓	✓
J&M Tree Service	✓	✓	✓
Lewi's Landscaping LLC	✓	✓	✓
Lando's Lawncare	✓		✓
Ground Effects Outdoor	✓	✓	✓
Boyd's Lawn & Landscaping	✓		✓
Perfect Lawns	✓	✓	✓
Green Pride	✓		✓

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION

Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation.